GBA Approved Continuing Legal Education Programs

Guam Law Library

[Updated 12/28/12]

Total # | Ethics
CLE Credit Date of
Copyright | Credit Hrs. Date Expiration for
Title Type Producer Year Hours | Included | Received Guam CLE Notes
Advanced Cross-
Examination
Techniques, Second
67 |Edition 4 DVDs LexisNexis 2007 5 12/29/07 2012
30th Annual North Carolina
Bankruptcy Institute Bar Assn.
68 |Vol. 1-4 (4 sessions)| 4 DVDs Foundation 2007 6.5 1/27/09 2012
Keeping White
Collars from Being
Collared Vol. 1 of 2 - North Carolina
Carr, Schiller & Bar Assn. combined #70 and
70 |Whitney 2 DVDs Foundation Nov. 2005 4 1/27/09 2012 71
Time Mastery for Frank Sanitate
Lawyers: Over 100 Associates, 1152
Ways to Maximize Camino
Your Productivity Manadero, Santa
and Satisfaction by | 5 CDs w/ Barbara, CA Jan. 23,
80 |Frank Sanitate manual 93111-1063 2009 5.5 6/14/10 2013
The Nine Steps to a
Successful Law
Practice by Jay G. Guam Bar
81 |Foonberg, Esq. 1DVD Association 3/11/08 1.5 15 8/30/10 2012 c.1
The Nine Steps to a
Successful Law
Practice by Jay G. Guam Bar
82 |Foonberg, Esq. 1DVD Association 3/11/08 1.5 15 8/30/10 2012 c.2
The Nine Steps to a
Successful Law
Practice by Jay G. Guam Bar
84 |Foonberg, Esq. 1 DVD Association 3/11/08 1.5 1.5 8/30/10 2012 c.4
Getting Paid in
Good Times and
Bad: How to
Ethically Set and
Collect Your Fee by
Jay G. Foonberg, Guam Bar
85 |Esq. 1 DVD Association 3/16/09 1 1 8/30/10 2013 c.1
Getting Paid in
Good Times and
Bad: How to
Ethically Set and
Collect Your Fee by
Jay G. Foonberg, Guam Bar
87 |Esq. 1 DVD Association 3/16/09 1 1 8/30/10 2013 c.3
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88

9th Annual Pacific
Region Investment
Conf - Makati P.I. -
Day 1 - 10/8/09
(Disc 3, 4, 5)
Corporate
Governance Issues
Facing Investment
Fiduciaries by John
J. Rice & Protection
Against the Risk of
a Systematic
Financial Meltdown
by Louis Boulanger

3 DVDs

Guam Bar
Association

10/8/09

8/30/10

2013

89

9th Annual Pacific
Region Investment
Conf - Makati P.I. -
Day 2 - 10/9/09
(Disc 1, 3, 4) The
Performeter:
Measuring a
Government's
Financial Health and
Success by Frank
Crawford (USDA
Grad School) and
Evolution of
Retirement Plans by
David J. John,
Pres., ASC Trust
Co.

3 DVDs

Guam Bar
Association

10/9/09

8/30/10

2013

90

How to Defend
Against Abusive
Debt Collectors

1CD

Dade County Bar

Association

2009

9/13/10

2014

91

18th Annual Nuts &
Bolts of Divorce

1CD

PSB

2009

9/13/10

2014

Copy 1 Changed 1-
24-11: Was 2 CD-
ROMs now 1. Was

4 credit hours now 2

92

Depositions 101

2CD

Dade County Bar

Association

2009

9/13/10

2014

94

Electronic
Discovery: Nuts and
Bolts

2CD

Clearwater

2009

9/13/10

2014

95

Ins & Outs of the
Funeral Industry

2CD

Clearwater

2009

9/13/10

2014

96

Blogging for
Lawyers: Internet
Marketing for Non-
Geeks

1CD

PBCBA

2010

9/13/10

2014

98

Practical & Ethical
Considerations

5CD

PBCBA

2010

9/13/10

2014

99

Securities Litigation
2010

4CD

PBCBA
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CLE Credit Date of
Copyright | Credit Hrs. Date Expiration for
Title Type Producer Year Hours | Included | Received Guam CLE Notes
Video
Teleconferencing
Hearing & Other
Enhancements for Dade County Bar
100 |Systems Users 1CD Association 2010 2 9/13/10 2014
Bankruptcy &
Foreclosures: A Copy 1 Changed 1-
View From the 2‘:1'”: V;af ‘E‘tgred"
ours ICS
Bench, Bar, Dade County Bar no\,l: 3 CLE Credit
101 |Realtors & Banker 1CD Association 2010 3 9/13/10 2014 Hours
SuperLawyers -
What Every Lawyer
Should Know About Dade County Bar
102 [Trial Practice 1CD Association 2010 6 9/13/10 2014
Woodshedding
Witnesses: Limits to
What Could be One
of the Law's Dirty
103 |Little Secrets 1CD ABA 2010 1 1/11/11 2015
UOG's 10th
Presidential Lecture
Series: Professor
Jon Van Dyke, Esq.
on "The Status of
Guam & the
Chamorr People
Under United States
104 |& International Law" | 1 DVD UoG 2010 1.5 12111 2015 Copy 1
Copy 2 Changed 1-
24-11: Was 2 CD-
18th Annual Nuts & ROMs now 1. Was
105 |Bolts of Divorce 1CD PSB 2009 2 9/13/10 2014 4 credit hours now 2
Copy 3 Changed 1-
24-11: Was 2 CD-
18th Annual Nuts & ROMs now 1. Was
106 |Bolts of Divorce 1CD PSB 2009 2 9/13/10 2014 4 credit hours now 2
Copy 4 Changed 1-
24-11: Was 2 CD-
18th Annual Nuts & ROMs now 1. Was
107 |Bolts of Divorce 1CD PSB 2009 2 9/13/10 2014 4 credit hours now 2
Bankruptcy &
Foreclosures: A Copy 2 Changed 1-
View From the 2‘:1'11: V;af étﬁred't
ours ICS
Bench, Bar, Dade County Bar now 3 CLE Credit
108 |Realtors & Banker 1CD Association 2010 3 1 9/13/10 2014 Hours
Bankruptcy &
Foreclosures: A Copy 3 Changed 1-
View From the 2‘:11: V;af étged't
ours Ics
Bench, Bar, Dade County Bar now 3 CLE Credit
109 |Realtors & Banker 1CD Association 2010 3 1 9/13/10 2014 Hours
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UOG's 10th
Presidential Lecture
Series: Professor
Jon Van Dyke, Esq.
on "The Status of
Guam & the
Chamorro People
Under United States
110 |& International Law" | 1 DVD UoG 2010 1.5 1/21/11 2015 Copy 2

UOG's 10th
Presidential Lecture
Series: Professor
Jon Van Dyke, Esq.
on "The Status of
Guam & the
Chamorro People
Under United States
111 |& International Law"| 1 DVD UoG 2010 1.5 1/21/11 2015 Copy 3

UOG's 10th
Presidential Lecture
Series: Professor
Jon Van Dyke, Esq.
on "The Status of
Guam & the
Chamorro People
Under United States
112 |& International Law" | 1 DVD UoG 2010 1.5 1/21/11 2015 Copy 4

Ethics and the ABA Business
Transactional Law, Prof. Resp,
113 |Lawyer 1CD CLE 201 1.5 15 4/5/11 12/31/15

2011 Guam Annual
District Court
Conference - Ethics
2011: The Good, the
Bad, and the
Unethical - Judicial
Recusal Ethics &
Chapter 13
Bankruptcy, State of
Ethics Pros Off

114 |Address 2 DVDs GBA 2011 3.5 3.5 1/24/12 12/31/12 c.1

2011 Guam Annual
District Court
Conference - Ethics
2011: The Good, the
Bad, and the
Unethical - High

115 |Plains Tweeter 1DVD GBA 2011 2 2 1/24/12 12/31/12 c.1
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116

2011 Guam Annual
District Court
Conference - Ethics
2011: The Good, the
Bad, and the
Unethical - Cyber
Crime, Cyber
Privacy Issues and
Cyber Ethics

1DVD

GBA

2011

1/24/12

12/31/12

c.1

17

2011 Guam Annual
District Court
Conference - Ethics
2011: The Good, the
Bad, and the
Unethical - Judicial
Recusal Ethics &
Chapter 13
Bankruptcy, State of
Ethics Pros Off
Address

2DVDs

GBA

2011

35

3.5

1/24/12

12/31/12

c.2

118

2011 Guam Annual
District Court
Conference - Ethics
2011: The Good, the
Bad, and the
Unethical - High
Plains Tweeter

1DVD

GBA

2011

1/24/12

12/31/12

c.2

119

2011 Guam Annual
District Court
Conference - Ethics
2011: The Good, the
Bad, and the
Unethical - Cyber
Crime, Cyber
Privacy Issues and
Cyber Ethics

1DVD

GBA

2011

1/24/12

12/31/12

c.2

120

Civility and
Professionalism:
Rambo vs. Matlock

1CD

Versa-Tape

2011

2/14/12

12/2114

121

Client Trust
Accounts:
Understanding the
Ins and Outs

1CDw/
manual

Versa-Tape

2011

2/14/12

12/31/14

122

Coping Effectively
with the Challenges
of Legal Practice

1CD

Versa-Tape

2011

2/14/12

12/31/14

123

Ethical and
Malpractice Traps in
Settlement
Negotiations | and Il

2 CDs w/
manual

Versa-Tape

2011

1.5

1.5

2/14/12

12/31/14

124

Ethical Ways to
Prevent Attorney
Discipline

1CD

Versa-Tape

2011

2/14/12

12/31/14

125

Keep Good Clients
in a Bad Economy |
and Il

2 CDs w/
manual

Versa-Tape
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Low to No-Cost
Internet
Applications: E-
Tools for Lawyers | | 2 CDs w/
126 |and Il manual Versa-Tape 201 1.5 2/14/12 12/31/14
127 |Navigating Diversity 1CD Versa-Tape 201 1 2/14/12 12/31/14
The Paperless
Office: Being Good
to Yourself and the
128 |Environment 1CD Versa-Tape 201 1 1 2/14/12 12/31/14
Really Interesting
Legal Ethics Stuff| | 2 CDs w/
129 |and Il manual Versa-Tape 201 1.5 15 2/14/12 12/31/14
Who is Watching 2 CDs w/
130 |You? | and Il manual Versa-Tape 201 1.5 2/14/12 12/31/14
Yes Virginia, There
are Ethics Rules for
131 |Mediation 1CD Versa-Tape 2011 1 1 2/14/12 12/31/14
E-Discovery Facts 1CDw/
132 |and Fallacies manual Versa-Tape 201 1 0.5 3/13/12 12/31/14
The Estate
Planner's Roadmap
to Navigating 1CDw/
133 |Conflicts of Interest | manual Versa-Tape 201 1 1 3/13/12 12/31/14
Ethical Attorney
Advertising in the
Social-MediaAge | | 2 CDs w/
134 (&I manual Versa-Tape 201 1.5 1 3/13/12 12/31/14
Ethical Closing 2 CDs w/
135 |Arguments | & I manual Versa-Tape 201 1.5 15 3/13/12 12/31/14
Immigration 2 CDs w/
136 |Consequences | & Il| manual Versa-Tape 201 1.5 3/13/12 12/31/14
Mastering the Art of
Trial Presentation | | 2 CDs w/
137 (&I manual Versa-Tape 201 1.5 3/13/12 12/31/14
Protecting Your Solo
Practice of Small 2 CDs w/
138 |Firm manual Versa-Tape 201 1 3/13/12 12/31/14
2011: Warp Speed
Kills: Ethics and
Electronic 1CDw/
139 |Information manual Versa-Tape 201 1 1 3/13/12 12/31/14
2012 District District Court of
140 |Conference 3 CDs Guam 2012 4 3/19/12 12/31/13
(NOTE: Must
present
ayment receipt
Current . ?szys.om trom
Developments in the Guam Bar
Attorney Discipline Association to
Presented by Bruce check out this
141 |Bradley (See note) 1CD GBA 2012 1 1 8/24/12 12/31/12 |program)
Advanced
Negotiating Skills
that Every Lawyer
142 |Should Know 2 CDs Versa-Tape 2012 1.5 10/30/12 12/31/15
Recognizing the
Difference Between
a Mistake and
143 |Malpractice 2 CDs Versa-Tape 2012 1.5 1 10/30/12 12/31/15
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Attorneys Fees:

144 |Practically, Ethically 2 CDs Versa-Tape 2012 1.5 15 10/30/12 12/31/15
The Briefcase
Litigator in an

145 |Electronic World 2 CDs Versa-Tape 2012 1.5 15 10/30/12 12/31/15
Social Media in the

146 |Global Workplace 2 CDs Versa-Tape 2012 1.5 1 10/30/12 12/31/15
The Taxation of
Judgments and

147 |Settlements 2 CDs Versa-Tape 2012 1.5 10/30/12 12/31/15
Search Warrants for

148 |Electronic Evidence | 2 CDs Versa-Tape 2012 1.5 10/30/12 12/31/15
Litigating from Your
iPad Computer -

149 |Trial Strategies 1CD Versa-Tape 2012 1 10/30/12 12/31/15
Evidence Tricks and
Traps for the Civil

150 |Practitioner 1CD Versa-Tape 2012 1 10/30/12 12/31/15
Life Insurance
Planning in Today's

151 |[Environment 1CD Versa-Tape 2012 1 10/30/12 12/31/15
The Cocktail Party

152 |Conundrum 1CD Versa-Tape 2012 1 1 10/30/12 12/31/15
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