	Title	Туре	Producer	Copyright Year	Total # CLE Credit Hours	Ethics Credit Hrs. Included	Date Received	Date of Expiration for Guam CLE	Notes
67	Advanced Cross- Examination Techniques, Second Edition	4 DVDs	LexisNexis	2007	5		12/29/07	2012	
69	30th Annual Bankruptcy Institute Vol. 1-4 (4 sessions)	4 DVDs	North Carolina Bar Assn. Foundation	2007	6.5		1/27/09	2012	
	Keeping White Collars from Being Collared Vol. 1 of 2 - Carr, Schiller & Whitney	2 DVDs	North Carolina Bar Assn. Foundation	Nov. 2005	4		1/27/09	2012	combined #70 and 71
80	Time Mastery for Lawyers: Over 100 Ways to Maximize Your Productivity and Satisfaction by Frank Sanitate	5 CDs w/ manual	Frank Sanitate Associates, 1152 Camino Manadero, Santa Barbara, CA 93111-1063	Jan. 23, 2009	5.5		6/14/10	2013	
81	The Nine Steps to a Successful Law Practice by Jay G. Foonberg, Esq.	1 DVD	Guam Bar Association	3/11/08	1.5	1.5	8/30/10	2012	c.1
82	The Nine Steps to a Successful Law Practice by Jay G. Foonberg, Esq.	1 DVD	Guam Bar Association	3/11/08	1.5	1.5	8/30/10	2012	c.2
84	The Nine Steps to a Successful Law Practice by Jay G. Foonberg, Esq.	1 DVD	Guam Bar Association	3/11/08	1.5	1.5	8/30/10	2012	c.4
	Getting Paid in Good Times and Bad: How to Ethically Set and Collect Your Fee by Jay G. Foonberg, Esq.	1 DVD	Guam Bar Association	3/16/09	1	1	8/30/10	2013	c.1
87	Getting Paid in Good Times and Bad: How to Ethically Set and Collect Your Fee by Jay G. Foonberg, Esq.	1 DVD	Guam Bar Association	3/16/09	1	1	8/30/10	2013	c.3

	Title	Туре	Producer	Copyright Year	Total # CLE Credit Hours	Ethics Credit Hrs. Included	Date Received	Date of Expiration for Guam CLE	Notes
88	9th Annual Pacific Region Investment Conf - Makati P.I Day 1 - 10/8/09 (Disc 3, 4, 5) Corporate Governance Issues Facing Investment Fiduciaries by John J. Rice & Protection Against the Risk of a Systematic Financial Meltdown by Louis Boulanger	3 DVDs	Guam Bar Association	10/8/09	2		8/30/10	2013	
20	9th Annual Pacific Region Investment Conf - Makati P.I Day 2 - 10/9/09 (Disc 1, 3, 4) The Performeter: Measuring a Government's Financial Health and Success by Frank Crawford (USDA Grad School) and Evolution of Retirement Plans by David J. John, Pres., ASC Trust	3 DVDs	Guam Bar	10/9/09	2		8/30/10	2013	
89	Co. How to Defend	3 0 0 0 5	Association	10/9/09	2		0/30/10	2013	
90	Against Abusive Debt Collectors	1 CD	Dade County Bar Association	2009	2		9/13/10	2014	
91	18th Annual Nuts & Bolts of Divorce	1 CD	PSB	2009	2		9/13/10	2014	Copy 1 Changed 1- 24-11: Was 2 CD- ROMs now 1. Was 4 credit hours now 2
92	Depositions 101	2 CD	Dade County Bar Association	2009	1		9/13/10	2014	
	Electronic Discovery: Nuts and								
94	Bolts	2 CD	Clearwater	2009	1		9/13/10	2014	
95	Ins & Outs of the Funeral Industry	2 CD	Clearwater	2009	1		9/13/10	2014	
	Blogging for Lawyers: Internet Marketing for Non- Geeks	1 CD	PBCBA	2010	1		9/13/10	2014	
98	Practical & Ethical Considerations	5 CD	PBCBA	2010	4	4	9/13/10	2014	
	Securities Litigation 2010	4 CD	PBCBA	2010	3	1	9/13/10	2014	

	Title	Туре	Producer	Copyright Year	Total # CLE Credit Hours	Ethics Credit Hrs. Included	Date Received	Date of Expiration for Guam CLE	Notes
100	Video Teleconferencing Hearing & Other Enhancements for Systems Users	1 CD	Dade County Bar Association	2010	2		9/13/10	2014	
101	Bankruptcy & Foreclosures: A View From the Bench, Bar, Realtors & Banker	1 CD	Dade County Bar Association	2010	3		9/13/10	2014	Copy 1 Changed 1- 24-11: Was 4 credit hours & 1 Ethics now 3 CLE Credit Hours
102	SuperLawyers - What Every Lawyer Should Know About Trial Practice	1 CD	Dade County Bar Association	2010	6		9/13/10	2014	
103	Woodshedding Witnesses: Limits to What Could be One of the Law's Dirty Little Secrets	1 CD	ABA	2010	1		1/11/11	2015	
104	UOG's 10th Presidential Lecture Series: Professor Jon Van Dyke, Esq. on "The Status of Guam & the Chamorr People Under United States & International Law"	1 DVD	UOG	2010	1.5		1/21/11	2015	Сору 1
105	18th Annual Nuts & Bolts of Divorce	1 CD	PSB	2009	2		9/13/10	2014	Copy 2 Changed 1- 24-11: Was 2 CD- ROMs now 1. Was 4 credit hours now 2
	18th Annual Nuts & Bolts of Divorce	1 CD	PSB	2009	2		9/13/10	2014	Copy 3 Changed 1- 24-11: Was 2 CD- ROMs now 1. Was 4 credit hours now 2
107	18th Annual Nuts & Bolts of Divorce	1 CD	PSB	2009	2		9/13/10	2014	Copy 4 Changed 1- 24-11: Was 2 CD- ROMs now 1. Was 4 credit hours now 2
108	Bankruptcy & Foreclosures: A View From the Bench, Bar, Realtors & Banker	1 CD	Dade County Bar Association	2010	3	1	9/13/10	2014	Copy 2 Changed 1- 24-11: Was 4 credit hours & 1 Ethics now 3 CLE Credit Hours
	Bankruptcy & Foreclosures: A View From the Bench, Bar, Realtors & Banker	1 CD	Dade County Bar Association	2010	3	1	9/13/10	2014	Copy 3 Changed 1- 24-11: Was 4 credit hours & 1 Ethics now 3 CLE Credit Hours

	Title	Туре	Producer	Copyright Year	Total # CLE Credit Hours	Ethics Credit Hrs. Included	Date Received	Date of Expiration for Guam CLE	Notes
110	UOG's 10th Presidential Lecture Series: Professor Jon Van Dyke, Esq. on "The Status of Guam & the Chamorro People Under United States & International Law"	1 DVD	UOG	2010	1.5		1/21/11	2015	Сору 2
111	UOG's 10th Presidential Lecture Series: Professor Jon Van Dyke, Esq. on "The Status of Guam & the Chamorro People Under United States & International Law"	1 DVD	UOG	2010	1.5		1/21/11	2015	Сору 3
	UOG's 10th Presidential Lecture Series: Professor Jon Van Dyke, Esq. on "The Status of Guam & the Chamorro People Under United States & International Law"	1 DVD	UOG	2010	1.5		1/21/11	2015	
112				2010	1.5		1/21/11	2015	Copy 4
113	Ethics and the Transactional Lawyer 2011 Guam Annual	1 CD	ABA Business Law, Prof. Resp, CLE	2011	1.5	1.5	4/5/11	12/31/15	
114	District Court Conference - Ethics 2011: The Good, the Bad, and the Unethical - Judicial Recusal Ethics & Chapter 13 Bankruptcy, State of Ethics Pros Off Address	2 DVDs	GBA	2011	3.5	3.5	1/24/12	12/31/12	c.1
115	2011 Guam Annual District Court Conference - Ethics 2011: The Good, the Bad, and the Unethical - High Plains Tweeter	1 DVD	GBA	2011	2	2	1/24/12	12/31/12	c.1

					Total # CLE	Ethics Credit		Date of	
	Title	Туре	Producer	Copyright Year	Credit Hours	Hrs. Included	Date Received	Expiration for Guam CLE	Notes
	2011 Guam Annual District Court Conference - Ethics 2011: The Good, the Bad, and the Unethical - Cyber Crime, Cyber Privacy Issues and								
116	Cyber Ethics 2011 Guam Annual District Court Conference - Ethics 2011: The Good, the Bad, and the Unethical - Judicial Recusal Ethics & Chapter 13 Bankruptcy, State of Ethics Pros Off	1 DVD	GBA	2011	2	2	1/24/12	12/31/12	c.1
117	Address	2 DVDs	GBA	2011	3.5	3.5	1/24/12	12/31/12	c.2
118	2011 Guam Annual District Court Conference - Ethics 2011: The Good, the Bad, and the Unethical - High Plains Tweeter	1 DVD	GBA	2011	2	2	1/24/12	12/31/12	c.2
	2011 Guam Annual District Court Conference - Ethics 2011: The Good, the Bad, and the Unethical - Cyber Crime, Cyber Privacy Issues and								
119	Cyber Ethics Civility and	1 DVD	GBA	2011	2	2	1/24/12	12/31/12	c.2
120	Professionalism: Rambo vs. Matlock Client Trust	1 CD	Versa-Tape	2011	1	1	2/14/12	12/21/14	
121	Accounts: Understanding the Ins and Outs	1 CD w/ manual	Versa-Tape	2011	1	1	2/14/12	12/31/14	
122	Coping Effectively with the Challenges of Legal Practice	1 CD	Versa-Tape	2011	1		2/14/12	12/31/14	
	Ethical and Malpractice Traps in Settlement Negotiations I and II Ethical Ways to	2 CDs w/ manual	Versa-Tape	2011	1.5	1.5	2/14/12	12/31/14	
124	Prevent Attorney Discipline Keep Good Clients	1 CD	Versa-Tape	2011	1	1	2/14/12	12/31/14	
125	in a Bad Economy I and II	2 CDs w/ manual	Versa-Tape	2011	1.5	1	2/14/12	12/31/14	

	Title	Туре	Producer	Copyright Year	Total # CLE Credit Hours	Ethics Credit Hrs. Included	Date Received	Date of Expiration for Guam CLE	Notes
	Low to No-Cost	Type	Floducei	Teal	Tiours	Included	Received	Guain CLE	Notes
126	Internet Applications: E- Tools for Lawyers I and II	2 CDs w/ manual	Versa-Tape	2011	1.5		2/14/12	12/31/14	
127	Navigating Diversity	1 CD	Versa-Tape	2011	1		2/14/12	12/31/14	
	The Paperless Office: Being Good to Yourself and the Environment	1 CD	Versa-Tape	2011	1	1	2/14/12	12/31/14	
	Really Interesting Legal Ethics Stuff I and II	2 CDs w/ manual	Versa-Tape	2011	1.5	1.5	2/14/12	12/31/14	
100	Who is Watching	2 CDs w/		0011	4.5		0/14/10	10/04/44	
130	You? I and II Yes Virginia, There	manual	Versa-Tape	2011	1.5		2/14/12	12/31/14	
131	are Ethics Rules for Mediation E-Discovery Facts	1 CD 1 CD w/	Versa-Tape	2011	1	1	2/14/12	12/31/14	
132	and Fallacies	manual	Versa-Tape	2011	1	0.5	3/13/12	12/31/14	
133	The Estate Planner's Roadmap to Navigating Conflicts of Interest	1 CD w/ manual	Versa-Tape	2011	1	1	3/13/12	12/31/14	
134	Ethical Attorney Advertising in the Social-Media Age I & II Ethical Closing	2 CDs w/ manual 2 CDs w/	Versa-Tape	2011	1.5	1	3/13/12	12/31/14	
135	Arguments I & II	manual	Versa-Tape	2011	1.5	1.5	3/13/12	12/31/14	
136	Immigration Consequences I & II	2 CDs w/ manual	Versa-Tape	2011	1.5		3/13/12	12/31/14	
137	Mastering the Art of Trial Presentation I & II Protecting Your Solo	2 CDs w/ manual	Versa-Tape	2011	1.5		3/13/12	12/31/14	
138	Practice of Small Firm	2 CDs w/ manual	Versa-Tape	2011	1		3/13/12	12/31/14	
139	2011: Warp Speed Kills: Ethics and Electronic Information	1 CD w/ manual	Versa-Tape	2011	1	1	3/13/12	12/31/14	
140	2012 District Conference	3 CDs	District Court of Guam	2012	4		3/19/12	12/31/13	
	Current Developments in Attorney Discipline Presented by Bruce Bradley (See note)	1 CD	GBA	2012	1	1	8/24/12		(NOTE: Must present payment receipt (\$25.00) from the Guam Bar Association to check out this program)
141	Advanced		GDA	2012			0/24/12	12/31/12	programj
142	Negotiating Skills that Every Lawyer Should Know	2 CDs	Versa-Tape	2012	1.5		10/30/12	12/31/15	
143	Recognizing the Difference Between a Mistake and Malpractice	2 CDs	Versa-Tape	2012	1.5	1	10/30/12	12/31/15	

	Title	Туре	Producer	Copyright Year	Total # CLE Credit Hours	Ethics Credit Hrs. Included	Date Received	Date of Expiration for Guam CLE	Notes
	Attorneys Fees: Practically, Ethically	2 CDs	Versa-Tape	2012	1.5	1.5	10/30/12	12/31/15	
	The Briefcase Litigator in an Electronic World	2 CDs	Versa-Tape	2012	1.5	1.5	10/30/12	12/31/15	
146	Social Media in the Global Workplace	2 CDs	Versa-Tape	2012	1.5	1	10/30/12	12/31/15	
147	The Taxation of Judgments and Settlements	2 CDs	Versa-Tape	2012	1.5		10/30/12	12/31/15	
148	Search Warrants for Electronic Evidence	2 CDs	Versa-Tape	2012	1.5		10/30/12	12/31/15	
	Litigating from Your iPad Computer - Trial Strategies	1 CD	Versa-Tape	2012	1		10/30/12	12/31/15	
	Evidence Tricks and Traps for the Civil Practitioner	1 CD	Versa-Tape	2012	1		10/30/12	12/31/15	
	Life Insurance Planning in Today's Environment	1 CD	Versa-Tape	2012	1		10/30/12	12/31/15	
152	The Cocktail Party Conundrum	1 CD	Versa-Tape	2012	1	1	10/30/12	12/31/15	